

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 858 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 244 OF 2021

Pankaj M. Shah ..Applicant/Orig.Defendant No.2.
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Shilpa J. Jain ..Plaintiff
Vs.
Vijay M. Shah & Anr ..Defendants

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.874 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 244 OF 2021

Shilpa J. Jain ..Plaintiff/Applicant
Vs.
Vijay Mulchand Shah alias Chowatia
& Anr ..Defendants

*Mr.Rohan Savant a/w Mr. Sachin Chandarana, Mr. Archit Shah i/b
M/s Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co, for the Applicant in IA.858 of
2022/Orig. Defendant No.2.*

Mr.Prasad M. Gaonkar, for the Plaintiff/Applicant in IA.874/22.

Ms. Rasika Kushte i/b Lalla and Lalla, for Defendant No.1.

CORAM:- B. P. COLABAWALLA,J.
DATE :- APRIL 22, 2022.

P. C.:

In the above Interim Applications, by order dated 11th April, 2022, this Court had recorded an agreement between the Plaintiff as

well as Defendant Nos.1 and 2 that they shall disclose on oath the assets of the deceased father and mother known to them and specifying which of the assets are in their respective possession. It was directed that the said affidavits shall be filed on or before 20th April, 2022.

2 Today when the matters are called out, the advocate for the Plaintiff has informed the Court that he has already filed his affidavit in the Registry. As far as affidavit of Defendant Nos.1 and 2 are concerned, they have been tendered before the Court today. They are taken on record.

3 Since the arguing counsel for Defendant No.1 is unavailable today, I am keeping these matters on 27th April, 2022 (HOB).

4 This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)