

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 858 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.244 OF 2021**

Pankaj Mulchand Shah .. Applicant

Versus

Shilpa Jigneshkumar Jain And Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 874 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.244 OF 2021**

Shilpa Jigneshkumar Jain .. Applicant

Versus

Vijay Mulchand Shah @ Chowatia .. Respondents
And Anr.

...

Ms. Harshali Parab, a/w. Ms. Aaditi Parab, i/b. Prasad Gaonkar,
for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Anuj Desai, i/b. Ms. Natasha Bhot, for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Rohan Sawant, a/w. Mr. Sachin Chandaana and Mr. Archit
Shah, i/b. M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., for Defendant
No.2.

Mrs. R.V. Rane, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 2 DECEMBER, 2022**

P.C:-

The Court Receiver has submitted the report in furtherance of the directions dated 29th June 2022. She states that even the valuer's report has been received.

Let the copies of the reports be made available to all the concerned.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)