

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 381 OF 2022

In

SUITS 244 OF 2021

Shilpa J. Jain .....PETITIONER

V/S

Vijay M. Shah And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 874 OF 2022

In

SUITS 244 OF 2021

Shilpa Jigneshkumar Jain .....PETITIONER

V/S

Vijay Mulchand Shah @ Chowatia And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 858 OF 2022

In

SUITS 244 OF 2021

Pankaj Mulchand Shah .....PETITIONER

V/S

Shilpa Jigneshkumar Jain And Anr .....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE**

**J**

**DATE : 19th August, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 14/09/2023. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( ASSOCIATE )**