

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 381 OF 2022

In

SUITS 244 OF 2021

Shilpa J. Jain .....PETITIONER

V/S

Vijay M. Shah And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 858 OF 2022

In

SUITS 244 OF 2021

Pankaj Mulchand Shah .....PETITIONER

V/S

Shilpa Jigneshkumar Jain And Anr .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 874 OF 2022

In

SUITS 244 OF 2021

Shilpa Jigneshkumar Jain .....PETITIONER

V/S

Vijay Mulchand Shah @ Chowatia And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Mentioned

Mr.M.Bhindara i/b M/s Manilal Kher Ambalal and Co. for  
deft.No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J**

**DATE : 29th February, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 13/03/2024 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**