

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 381 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO. 244 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 874 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO. 244 OF 2021

Shilpa J. Jain. ... Applicant/Plaintiff

Vijay M. Shah & Anr. ... Defendants.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 858 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO. 244 OF 2021

Pankaj Mulchand Shah. ... Applicant/Org.
Defendant No. 2.

In the matter between

Shilpa Jigneshkumar Jain. & Anr. ... Plaintiff

Vs.

Vijay M. Shah & Anr. ... Defendants.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Mr. Anuj Desai i/b. Natasha Bhot, for Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Rohan Savant a/w. Mr. Sachin Chandane, Mr. M. Bhindara i/b. M.K. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., Advocate for Defendant No. 2.

Ms. C.S. Vaidya, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 19th APRIL, 2024

P.C. :

- . Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The Plaintiff as well as Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 are ready to explore possibility of settlement through mediation.
3. At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing for the parties Mr Nitin G. Thakker, Senior Counsel (Addresss: 204, 2nd Floor, Mulla House, 51, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001, Mobile No. 9821036563) is appointed as Mediator.
4. The parties shall appear before the learned Mediator on 22nd April, 2024 at the convenience of the learned Mediator.
5. List the proceedings for further directions on 19th June, 2024.
6. The parties agree that the costs of mediation shall be defrayed from the Estate Account specified in paragraph-2(B)(g) of the Order dated 29th June 2022 corrected on 27th July, 2022.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)