

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 381 OF 2022
IN
SUITS NO. 244 OF 2021**

Shilpa J. Jain ...Plaintiff
Versus
Vijay M. Shah And Anr. ...Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 858 OF 2022
IN
SUITS NO. 244 OF 2021**

Pankaj Mulchand Shah ...Applicant
Versus
Shilpa Jigneshkumar Jain And Anr ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 874 OF 2022
IN
SUITS NO. 244 OF 2021**

Shilpa Jigneshkumar Jain ...Applicant
Versus
Vijay Mulchand Shah @ Chowatia & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Prasad Gaonkar for Plaintiff in Suit No.244 of 2021.

Mr.Anuj Desai for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Mr. Sachin Chandarana a/w Mr. Aagam Mehta i/by Manilal Kher Ambalal and Co. for Defendant No.2 (Mr.Pankaj Shah).

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 19th JUNE 2024**

PC.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the parties submit that the mediation is still underway.
3. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 24th July 2024.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)