

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.244 OF 2021

Shilpa J. Jain .. Plaintiff.
v/s.
Vijay M. Shah & Another .. Defendants.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.858 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.244 OF 2021

Pankaj M. Shah .. Applicant.
v/s.
Shilpa J. Jain & Another .. Defendants

WITH
CRR NO.381 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.244 OF 2021

Shilpa J. Jain .. Plaintiff
v/s.
Vijay M. Shah & Another .. Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.874 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.244 OF 2021.

Shilpa J. Jain .. Plaintiff.
v/s.
Vijay M. Shah & Another .. Defendants.

Adv. Aaditi Parab i/b. Adv. Prasad Gaonkar, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. N. C. Pawar, OSD, Court Receiver, present.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 11th NOVEMBER, 2024.

PC:-

The learned Advocate for the Plaintiff states that in this matter, Mediation is in progress before Senior Advocate Mr. Nitin Thakkar.

2 In the light of the same, she requests that a short adjournment may be granted so as to enable the parties to work out the matter.

3 Stand over to 18th November, 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)