

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.244 OF 2021

Shilpa Jigneshkumar Jain

..Plaintiff

Versus

Vijay Mulchand Shah @ Chowatia and Anr.

.. Defendent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.858 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.244 OF 2021
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.381 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.244 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.874 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.OF 2021**

Ms. Aaditi Parab and Adv. Dipashree Bhoir and Adv. Upasana Singh i/b
Mr. Prasad Gaonkar, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Anuj Desai i/b Adv. Natasha Bhot, for Defendant No.1.
Mr. Sachin Chandarna a/w Mr. Amol Rasal, Mr. Jaiveer D i/b Manilal K.
Ambalal Co., Advocate for Defendant Nos.2 I.e Pankaj Shah and
Applicant in IA/858 of 2022.
Mr. Swayam C. Chopda, O.S.D, Court Receiver.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 11, 2025

P. C.

1. Place the matter on 12th December 2025, at 5.00 pm in Chamber.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]