

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 858 OF 2022

In

SUITS 244 OF 2021

Pankaj Mulchand ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Shilpa Jigneshkumar Jain And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 874 OF 2022

In

SUITS 244 OF 2021

Shilpa Jigneshkumar JainPETITIONER

V/S

Vijay Mulchand Shah @ Chowatia And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Prasad M. Gaonkar a/w Ms. Upasana Singh, for the
Plaintiff.

Mr. Anuj Desai, i/b Natasha Bhot for Defendant No.1

Mr. Sachin Chandarana a/w. Mr. Jaiveer Dhakan i/b. M/s.

Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for Defendant No.2

Ms. Shilpa Jigneshkumar Jain, Plaintiff in person present.

Mr. Vijay Mulchand Shah, Defendant no. 1 in person present.

Mr. Pankaj Mulchand Shah, Defendant no. 2 in person present.

Mr. B. V. Baravkar, Court Receiver, with Mrs. Nandini

Deshpande, 1st Asst. To Court Receiver, High Court, present

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ

DUBASH J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

No orders.

(ASSOCIATE)